the FSP s knowledge of the customer, its business and  risk profile, including, where 
necessary, the source of funds.     4. FSPs shall conduct CDD when:    (1) Establishing a 
business relationship;  (2) Carrying out a one-off transaction valued in excess of fifteen 
thousand  dollars (KYD 15,000), which comprises a single transaction or several  transactions 
of smaller values that are linked;  (3) Carrying out one-off transactions that are wire transfers;  
 (4) There is a suspicion of ML/TF; or    (5) There  are doubts  as  to  the  veracity  or